General Description
The MAX9038–MAX9043 and MAX9050–MAX9053 feature
combinations of low-power comparators and precision
voltage references. Their operating voltage range makes
them ideal for both 3V and 5V systems. The MAX9039/
MAX9040/MAX9041/MAX9050/MAX9051 have a single
comparator and reference consuming only 40μA of supply
current. The MAX9042/MAX9043/MAX9052/MAX9053

Typical Operating Circuit and Functional Diagrams appear at end
of data sheet.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide appears at end of data sheet.
UCSP is a trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
19-1569; Rev 10; 1/17
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX9038BABT+T -40°C to +125°C 6 UCSP ADW
MAX9039BEBT+T -40°C to +85°C 6 UCSP AAZ
MAX9040AEUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 ADNW
MAX9040BEUK+T -40°C to +85°C 5 SOT23 ADNX
MAX9041AEUT+T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23 AAHF
MAX9041BEUT+T -40°C to +85°C 6 SOT23 AAHH
MAX9041AESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
MAX9041BESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO —
TOP VIEW (BUMPS ON BOTTOM) TOP VIEW
VEE
REFIN+
1
+
5 VCCOUT
MAX9040
MAX9050
SOT23
2
3 4
IN-
VCCREF
VEEIN+
MAX9038
MAX9039
B3
OUT
B1
A3
A2
A1
B2
UCSP
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
MAX9038–MAX9043/
MAX9050–MAX9053
Micropower, Single-Supply, UCSP/SOT23
Comparator + Precision Reference ICs
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
Supply Voltage (VCC to VEE)...................................-0.3V to +6V
OUT (MAX9038).......................................................-0.3V to +6V
All Other Pins................................. (VEE - 0.3V) to (VCC + 0.3V)
Current into Input Pins......................................................±20mA
Output Short-Circuit Duration
(OUT_, REF)..............Indefinite Short Circuit to Either Supply
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
5-Pin SOT23 (derate 7.10mW/°C above +70°C).........571mW
6-Bump UCSP (derate 3.9mW/°C above +70°C).........308mW
6-Pin SOT23 (derate 8.70mW/°C above +70°C).........696mW
8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C)................471mW
8-Pin μMAX® (derate 4.1mW/°C above +70°C)...........330mW
10-Pin μMAX (derate 5.6mW/°C above +70°C)...........444mW
Operating Temperature Range............................ -40°C to +85°C
Junction Temperature.......................................................+150°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)..................................+300°C
Bump Reflow Temperature (Note 1).................................+235°C
(VCC = +5V, VEE = 0V, VCM = 0V, IOUT = 0A, IREF = 0A, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at
TA = +25°C.) (Note 2)
μMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
 PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage Range (Note 3) VCC
MAX9040–MAX9043 2.5 5.5
V
MAX9050–MAX9053 2.7 5.5
Supply Current ICC
MAX9040/MAX9041/
MAX9050/MAX9051
VCC = 2.7V 47 67
µA
VCC = 5V 52 72
MAX9042/MAX9043/
MAX9052/MAX9053
VCC = 2.7V 55 80
VCC = 5V 60 85
COMPARATORS
Input Offset Voltage (Note 4) VOS
Over entire
common-mode
range
TA = +25°C ±0.5 ±5.0
mV
TA = -40°C to +85°C ±7.0
Input Hysteresis VHYST ±3.0 mV
Input Bias Current
(Notes 5, 6, 7) IB Specified common-mode range ±0.001 ±10.0 nA
Input Offset Current (Note 5) IOS Specified common-mode range ±0.5 pA
Common-Mode Voltage Range
(Notes 5, 8) CMVR
TA = +25°C VEE -
0.25
VCC +
0.25 V
TA = -40°C to +85°C VEE VCC
Common-Mode Rejection Ratio
(Note 5) CMRR Specified common-mode range 52 80 dB
Power-Supply Rejection Ratio PSRR
MAX9040–MAX9043, 2.5V ≤ VCC ≤ 5.5V 55  80
dB
MAX9050-MAX9053, 2.5V ≤ VCC ≤ 5.5V 55 80
Input Capacitance (Note 5) CIN  2.5 pF
Output Short-Circuit Current ISC VOUT = VEE or VCC
VCC = 5V  95
mA

Information 1, 3-5, 13
8 9/13 Added the MAX9038 and lead-free information to the data sheet. 1–15
9 11/15 Added MAX9039BEBT+T10 to Ordering Information 1
10 1/17 Removed MAX9039BEBT+T10 from Ordering Information table 1
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
MAX9038–MAX9043/
MAX9050–MAX9053
Micropower, Single-Supply, UCSP/SOT23
Comparator + Precision Reference ICs
©  2017 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  15
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Maxim Integrated:
  MAX9053AEUB+T  MAX9039BEBT+T  MAX9040AEUK+T  MAX9040BEUK+T  MAX9041AESA+  MAX9041AESA+T
MAX9041AEUT+T  MAX9041BESA+  MAX9041BESA+T  MAX9041BEUT+T  MAX9042AESA+  MAX9042AESA+T
MAX9042AEUA+  MAX9042AEUA+T  MAX9042BESA+  MAX9042BESA+T  MAX9042BEUA+  MAX9042BEUA+T
MAX9043AEUB+  MAX9043AEUB+T  MAX9043BEUB+  MAX9043BEUB+T  MAX9050AEUK+T  MAX9050BEUK+T
MAX9051AESA+  MAX9051AESA+T  MAX9051AEUT+T  MAX9052AESA+  MAX9052AESA+T  MAX9052BESA+
MAX9052BESA+T  MAX9052BEUA  MAX9052BEUA+  MAX9052BEUA+T  MAX9052BEUA-T  MAX9053AEUB+
MAX9053BEUB+  MAX9053BEUB+T  MAX9052AEUA  MAX9052AEUA-T  MAX9039BEBT-T  MAX9040AEUK-T
MAX9041AESA  MAX9041AESA-T  MAX9041AEUT-T  MAX9041BESA  MAX9041BESA-T  MAX9041BEUT-T
MAX9042AESA  MAX9042AESA-T  MAX9042AEUA  MAX9042AEUA-T  MAX9042BESA  MAX9042BESA-T
MAX9043AEUB  MAX9043AEUB-T  MAX9043BEUB  MAX9043BEUB-T  MAX9050AEUK-T  MAX9050BEUK-T
MAX9051AESA  MAX9051AESA-T  MAX9051AEUT-T  MAX9052AESA  MAX9052AESA-T  MAX9052BESA
MAX9052BESA-T  MAX9053AEUB  MAX9053AEUB-T  MAX9053BEUB  MAX9053BEUB-T